
Linear Guideways
EG Series 

2-2-1 Features of the EG Series Linear Guideway







2-2-3 Model Number of EG Series


   













Rail





2-2-2 Construction of EG Series

 Rolling circulation system: Block, rail, end cap and retainer
 Lubrication system: Grease nipple and piping Joint
 Dust protection system: End seal, bottom seal, cap and scraper
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(1) Non-interchangeable type

(2) Interchangeable type
Model Number of EG Block

Model Number of EG Rail
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2-2-4 Types
(1) Block types


Type Model Shape Height
Rail 

Length
Main Applications

(mm) (mm)




24

42

100

4000

 

 



 



 







24

42

100

4000




24

42

100

4000

(2) Rail types




Mounting from Above Mounting from Below
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2-2-5 Accuracy



 


 

(1) Accuracy  of non-interchangeable guideways  

Item EG - 25, 30

Accuracy  Classes Normal High Precision
Super
Precision

Ultra
Precision 

(C) (H) (P) (SP) (UP) 

Dimensional tolerance of height H   








Dimensional tolerance of width N   








Variation of height H     

Variation of width N     

Running parallelism of block surface C to surface A 

Running parallelism of block surface D to surface B 

Item EG - 15, 20

Accuracy  Classes Normal High Precision
Super
Precision

Ultra
Precision 

(C) (H) (P) (SP) (UP) 

Dimensional tolerance of height H  









Dimensional tolerance of width N   








Variation of height H     

Variation of width N     

Running parallelism of block surface C to surface A 

Running parallelism of block surface D to surface B 
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(2) Accuracy of interchangeable 

 

Item EG - 15, 20

Accuracy  Classes Normal High Precision
(C) (H) (P) 

Dimensional tolerance of height H   

Dimensional tolerance of width N   

Variation of height H   

Variation of width N   

Running parallelism of block surface C to surface A 

Running parallelism of block surface D to surface B 

Item EG - 25, 30

Accuracy  Classes Normal High Precision
(C) (H) (P) 

Dimensional tolerance of height H   

Dimensional tolerance of width N   

Variation of height H   

Variation of width N   

Running parallelism of block surface C to surface A 

Running parallelism of block surface D to surface B 

 

(3) Accuracy of running parallelism

 
Rail Length (mm) Accuracy (µm)

C H P SP UP
~      100     

100  ~      200     

200  ~      300     

300  ~      500     

500  ~      700     

700  ~      900     

900   ~   1,100     

1,100  ~   1,500     

1,500  ~   1,900     

1,900  ~   2,500     

2,500  ~   3,100     

3,100  ~   3,600     

3,600  ~  4,000     
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2-2-6 Preload
(1) Definition






2-2-7 Lubrication

 
Class Code Preload Condition

Light

Clearance
  

Light

Preload
  

Medium

Preload
  



(2) Preload classes


 
Class Interchangeable Guideway Non-Interchangeable Guideway

Preload classes  

(1) Grease

 Grease nipple

Preload amount 

ZB
Elastic displacement 
with medium preload 

Z0
Elastic displacement 
without preload 

NO.34310002 NO.34320001

EG15
EG20

NO.34310008(OPTION)

EG30
EG25

EG30
EG25
EG20

M6x0.75PM6x0.75P

M4x0.7P
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Linear Guideways
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Size 
Medium Load Heavy Load

Size 
Medium Load Heavy Load

(cm3) (cm3) (cm3) (cm3)
EG 15   EG 25  

EG 20   EG 30  


 
   





 Mounting location

 
Size  O-Ring Lube hole at top: max. 

permissible depth for 
piercing  Tmax

do W

(mm) (mm) (mm)

EG 15     

EG 20     

EG 25     

EG 30     

 The oil amount for a block filled with grease





 Frequency of replenishment


dia.0.8

Tmax

W

O Ring 
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Size 
feed rate 

Size
feed rate  

(cm3/hr) (cm3/hr)
EG 15  EG 25 

EG 20  EG 30 

(2) Oil
 


 Types of oil piping joint

 Oil feeding rate


NO.97000EA1 NO.970002A1

10

LF-64

EG15

18

NO.970001A1

LF-76

SF-76

EG30
NO.970004A1

EG30
EG25
EG20

EG25
EG30

EG20

12

NO.970003A1

LF-86

SF-86

EG25
EG20

EG25
EG30

EG20

M6X0.75P

M8X1.0P

  8

  10

M6x0.75P

M4x0.7P

M6X0.75P

M8X1.0P

M6X0.75P

PT 1/8

M6X0.75P

PT 1/8

12

10

Ø8

Ø8Ø8Ø6.5

Ø8
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(2) End seal and bottom seal 




(3) Double seals


 
Size Thinkness (t1) Size Thinkness (t1)

(mm) (mm)
EG 15  EG 25 

EG 20  EG 30 



2-2-8 Dust Protection Equipment

(1) Codes of equipment



t1

t2










KK











DD

ZZ
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Rail size Bolt size Diameter(D) Thickness(H)  Rail size Bolt size Diameter(D) Thickness(H)  
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)

EGR15R    EGR30R   

EGR20R    EGR15U   

EGR25R    EGR30U   

 
Size Thinkness (t2) Size Thinkness (t2)

(mm) (mm)
EG 15  EG 25 

EG 20  EG 30 



(4) Scraper



(5) Bolt caps for rail mounting holes
 





2-2-10 Mounting Surface Accuracy Tolerance 




  


Ø

(500)

P

S1

 

Size
Preload classes

Z0 ZA ZB

EG15   

EG20   

EG25   

EG30   

 


Size Resistance (kgf) Size Resistance (kgf)

EG15  EG25 

EG20  EG30 

2-2-9 Friction
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Linear Guideways
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Size
Max. chamfers 

of the rail

Max. chamfers 

of the rail

Shoulder 
height of the 
rail

Shoulder 
height of the 
block

Clearance 
under block

r1 (mm) r2 (mm) E1 (mm) E2 (mm) H1 (mm)
EG15     

EG20     

EG25     

EG30     

 

Size
Preload classes

Z0 ZA ZB

EG15   

EG20   

EG25   

EG30   

 

2-2-11 Installation Precautions
(1) Shoulder heights and chamfers







 

Size Bolt size Torque Size Bolt size Torque
N-cm (kgf-cm) N-cm (kgf-cm)

EG 15   EG 25  

EG 20   EG 30  



(2) Tightening Torque of Bolts for Installation







1H
E1

E2

1r

1r

2r

2r
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2-2-12 Standard and Maximum Lengths of Rail










Eq.2.2=(n-1) L P + 2 E

 
Item EGR15 EGR20 EGR25 EGR30

Standard Length L(n)

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

  

  

Pitch (P)    

Distance to End (Es)    

Max. Standard Length    

Max. Length    



L

E P E

n=(Number of rail mounting holes)
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2-2-13 Dimensions for HIWIN EG Series

(1) EGH-SA / EGH-CA

Model No.

Dimensions 
of Assembly 

(mm)
Dimensions of Block (mm) Dimensions of Rail (mm)

Mounting 
Bolt for 
Rail 

Basic 
Dynamic 
Load 
Rating

Basic 
Static 
Load 
Rating 

Static Rated 
Moment

Weight

MR

kN-m

MP

kN-m

MY

kN-m

Block

kg

Rail

kg/m
H H1 N W B B1 C L1 L K1 G Mxl T H2 H3 WR HR D h d P E (mm) C(kN) C0 (kN)

EGH15SA
     

   

            

     



EGH15CA          

EGH20SA
     

   

            

     



EGH20CA          

EGH25SA
     

   

            

     



EGH25CA          

EGH30SA
     

   

            

     



EGH30CA          



RWN

W

B1B

E
Ød

P

ØD

G

EGH-CA

L
L

1

4-Mxl

C

1K

EGH-SA
E

GL
L1

2-Mxl

1K

RM P
YM

M
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WRN

W

BB1

E P

Ød

G

ØD

EGW-CA

C

L
L1

4-M

K1

EGW-SA
E

GL
L1

2-M

K1

M R
M P

YM

(2) EGW-SA / EGW-CA



Model No.

Dimensions 
of Assembly 

(mm)
Dimensions of Block (mm) Dimensions of Rail (mm)

Mounting 
Bolt for 
Rail 

Basic 
Dynamic 
Load 
Rating

Basic 
Static 
Load 
Rating 

Static Rated 
Moment

Weight

MR

kN-m

MP

kN-m

MY

kN-m

Block

kg

Rail

kg/m
H H1 N W B B1 C L1 L K1 G M T T1 H2 H3 WR HR D h d P E (mm) C(kN) C0 (kN)

EGW 15SA
     

   

             

     



EGW 15CA          

EGW 20SA
     

   

             

     



EGW 20CA          

EGW 25SA
     

   

             

     



EGW 25CA          

EGW 30SA
     

   

             

     



EGW 30CA          
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(3) EGW-SB / EGW-CB



Model No.

Dimensions 
of Assembly 

(mm)
Dimensions of Block (mm) Dimensions of Rail (mm)

Mounting 
Bolt for 
Rail 

Basic 
Dynamic 
Load 
Rating

Basic 
Static 
Load 
Rating 

Static Rated 
Moment

Weight

MR

kN-m

MP

kN-m

MY

kN-m

Block

kg

Rail

kg/m
H H1 N W B B1 C L1 L K1 G M T T1 H2 H3 WR HR D h d P E (mm) C(kN) C0 (kN)

EGW 15SB
     

   

             

     



EGW 15CB          

EGW 20SB
     

   

             

     



EGW 20CB          

EGW 25SB
     

   

             

     



EGW 25CB          

EGW 30SB
     

   

             

     



EGW 30CB          

WN R

1

W

BB

E P

ØD

G

Ød EGW-CB

L

4-M
C

1L

1K

EGW-SB
E

GL

2-M

1L

K 1

P

YM

M
RM

G99TE12-070850



(4) Dimensions for EGR-U (large mounting hole, rail mounting from top)

Model No.
Dimensions of Rail (mm) Weight

WR  HR S h P  E  (kg/m)

EGR15T       

EGR20T       

EGR25T       

EGR30T       

(5) Dimensions for EGR-T (rail mounting from bottom)

Model No. Mounting Bolt 

for Rail(mm)

Dimensions of Rail (mm) Weight

WR  HR D h d P  E  (kg/m)

EGR15U         

EGR30U         

D

d

L
WR

E P E

L
WR

S E P E
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